

HANUNG TOYS & TEXTILES LTD.

Manufacturers & Exporters of Stuffed Toys & Home Furnishings Govt. Recognised Export House

CIN: L74999DL1990PLC041722

Corporate Office : 108-109, NSEZ, NOIDA-201 305, INDIA Tel. : +91-120-2567501, 4140200 Fax : +91-120-4140270 *E-mail : admin@hanung.com* Web :

Web : www.hanung.com

Date: 26.06.2018

Corporate Relationship Department	Listing Department		
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
Floor-25, Phiroze Jeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: "532770"	Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai-400051 Scrip Code: "Hanung"		

Dear Sir,

We have received Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 from D.L. Duggal HUF, in relation to pledge created on the shares of the Company.

This is for your information and record purpose.

For Hanung Toys and Textiles Ltd.

Ashok Kumar Bansal_ Managing Director Encl: as above

D.L. DUGGAL & SONS HUF

87-C MIG Flats, Rajouri Garden New Delhi-110027

Date: 16.06.2018

То

Hanung Toys and Textiles Ltd. 108-109, NSEZ, Noida

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 in relation to pledge created on the shares of Hanung Toys and Textiles Ltd.

Dear Sir

Please find attached herewith the Disclosure of details of Shares of M/s Hanung Toys and Textiles Limited under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 in relation to pledge created on 26,51,418 equity shares.

This is for your information Please.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully For D.L Duggal & Sons HUF D.L. DUGGAL H.U.P. KARTA

Encl: As above

Plac	e New Dethi	f	Abraman	· · · ·
	e 16.06.2018.	A	D. Duggal Akit	1À
	(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per Exchange under Clause 35 o (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total numk the outstanding convertible securities/w	f the listing Agreeme ber of shares in the T arrants into equity sl	nt. Cassuming full con	version of
lotal dilu acquisitio	ted share/voting capital of the TC after the said m	30822775 Equity S	hares of Rs. 10/- ea 30,82,27,750	ch aggregating to R
Equity sha acquisitio	are capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said m / sale	30822775 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to P 30,82,27,750		
	are capital / total voting capital of the TC before the isition / cale	30822775 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to F 30,82,27,750		
	equisition / sale of chares / VR or date of receipt of n of allotment of shares / creation of Pledge, whichever ble	12/6/2018		
Mode of a public issu ransfer e	acquisition /- cale (e.g. open market / off-market / ue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se trc).	Pledge of equity shi favour D, L. Duggal		s and Textiles Ltd ir
d	in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	2651418	8.60%	8.60%
¢	VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other Instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
a b	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise the by chases	2651418	8.60%	8.60%
	After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
d	Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2651418 2651418	8.60% 8.60%	8.60% 8.60%
c	Instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
a b	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	Details of acquisition/sale			
d	shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	0		0
c	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
a b	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0
	re the acquisition under consideration, holding of :		applicable(*)	0
Details of the acquisition / dispocal as follows		Nomber	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE (NSE) AND BOMBAY STOCH EXCHANGE(BSE)		
the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		favour D. L. Duggal & Sons HUF NO		
he acqui		HANUNG TOYS AND TEXTILES LIMITED Pledge of equity shares of Hanung Toys and Textiles Ltd in		

: